PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI730635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AT R/F 057723/0616

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	01/02/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Springs Windows Fashions, LLC
Street Address:	7549 Garber Road
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12475794
Application Number:	11000661
Application Number:	11942427
Application Number:	10162003
Application Number:	10393328
Application Number:	10634305
Application Number:	10395513
Application Number:	10442378
Application Number:	10452170
Application Number:	10951216
Application Number:	12396781
Application Number:	12835089
Application Number:	14777276
Application Number:	14777251
Application Number:	15013409
Application Number:	15013422
Application Number:	15013495
Application Number:	15013505
Application Number:	15072033
Application Number:	14478956

PATENT

REEL: 069848 FRAME: 0249

508949947

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14452776
Application Number:	29637887
Application Number:	15965512
Application Number:	15605375
Application Number:	15605385
Application Number:	15585977
Application Number:	16204671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Mrs. Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0464
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2025

Total Attachments: 18

source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page1.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page2.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page3.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page4.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page5.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page6.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page7.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page8.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page9.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page10.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page11.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page12.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page13.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page14.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page15.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page16.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page17.tiff source=Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed)#page18.tiff

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 2, 2025 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") and the grantors party hereto (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release having the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all of the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 6, 2021, at Reel 7444, Frame 0290 (with regards to Springs Window Fashions), at Reel 7444, Frame 0223 (with regards to Sunsetter Products), at Reel 7444, Frame 0269 (with regards to Horizons Holdings), and Reel 7444, Frame 0289 (with regards to Mechoshade Systems);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO on October 6, 2021, at Reel 057723, Frame 0616 (with regards to Springs Window Fashions), at Reel 057723, Frame 0679 (with regards to Horizons Holdings), and Reel 057723, Frame 0699 (with regards to Mechoshade Systems);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office ("<u>USCO</u>") on October 6, 2021, at Document Number V15004D019:

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid in full the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral, (iii) reassigns, grant and conveys to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Collateral and (iv) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and the USCO, as applicable.

The Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Collateral and; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any Collateral, other than those Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights set forth on Schedules (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

The Collateral Agent will take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors, their respective successors and assigns or their designees, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantors or their designees to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors have executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Name: Joon Hur

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to IPSA Release]

SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS, LLC MECHOSHADE SYSTEMS, LLC MARIAK INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Limberly Jude

AB55BCEB16584D9...
Name: Kimberly Jude

Name: Kimberly Jude

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Executive Vice President

HORIZONS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Eimberly Jude

Name: Kimberly Jude Title: Manager

SUNSETTER PRODUCTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: SWF Sky Holdings, LLC, its general partner

By: kimberly Jude

Name: Kimberly Jude

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Executive Vice President

Schedule A

•
22
\rightarrow
$\overline{}$
œ
\leftarrow
S

			Гани	TILS CITE			
COUNTRY	HILL	APP. NO.	DATE	PATENT#	DATE	SIAIUS	OWNER
USA	Valance mounting system and method	10/162,003	6/3/2002	6,672,359	1/6/2004	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Cordless blinds	10/393,328	3/20/2003	7,546,866	6/16/2009	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Cordless blinds	10/634,305	8/5/2003	7,143,802	12/5/2006	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Window covering sample display device and method	10/395,513	3/24/2003	7,059,482	6/13/2006	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Venetian blind ladder drum and method of assembling venetian blind	10/442,378	5/21/2003	6,976,522	12/20/2005	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Window covering with lifting mechanism	10/452,170	6/2/2003	7,093,644	8/22/2006	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Window covering lifting system and method	10/951,216	9/27/2004	7,287,570	10/30/2007	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
USA	Quick connection device	12/475,794	6/1/2009	7,997,323	8/16/2011	Granted	Springs Window Fashions LLC
USA	Blind trimming apparatus	11/000,661	12/1/2004	7,278,345	10/9/2007	Granted	Springs Window Fashions LLC
USA	Vertical cellular blind	11/942,427	11/19/2007	7,942,184	5/17/2011	Granted	Springs Window Fashions LLC
USA	Mitered shutter	12/396,781	3/3/2009	8,973,305	3/10/2015	Granted	Springs Window Fashions, LLC

											_
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Systems and methods for automated control of electrochromic glass	Window shade	Window shade and method of use thereof	Window shade and method of use thereof	Multiple window shade system and method	Window shade and method of use thereof	Window shade	Window shade	Window covering motorized lift and control system motion and operation	Window covering motorized lift and control system gear train	Fascia attachment system	TITLE
14/461,619	13/186,067	13/157,739	12/917,232	12/823,578	13/774,669	13/461,533	13/221,471	14/777,251	14/777,276	12/835,089	APP. NO.
8/18/2014	7/19/2011	6/10/2011	11/1/2010	6/25/2010	2/22/2013	5/1/2012	8/30/2011	9/15/2015	9/15/2015	7/13/2010	FILING DATE
9,360,731	8,505,607	8,381,792	8,365,795	8,261,808	8,857,493	9,010,399	8,851,140	10,180,029	9,657,516	8,480,048	PATENT#
6/7/2016	8/13/2013	2/26/2013	2/5/2013	9/11/2012	10/14/2014	4/21/2015	10/7/2014	1/15/2019	5/23/2017	7/9/2013	ISSUE DATE
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	STATUS
Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Horizons Holdings, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	OWNER

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT#	ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
USA	Automated shade control system utilizing brightness modeling	13/671,018	11/7/2012	8,890,456	11/18/2014	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control in connection with electrochromic glass	13/656,401	10/19/2012	8,836,263	9/16/2014	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control in connection with electrochromic glass	13/359,575	1/27/2012	8,723,467	5/13/2014	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control system	13/786,002	3/5/2013	8,587,242	11/19/2013	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control method and system	13/116,281	5/26/2011	8,525,462	9/3/2013	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control system	13/556,388	7/24/2012	8,432,117	4/30/2013	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	System and method for shade selection using a fabric brightness factor	12/710,054	2/22/2010	8,319,956	11/27/2012	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Trough shade system and method	13/205,863	8/9/2011	8,276,642	10/2/2012	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control system	13/343,912	1/5/2012	8,248,014	8/21/2012	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Automated shade control method and system	12/421,410	4/9/2009	8,125,172	2/28/2012	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Cordless shade automatic lift r	Wired pocket	Hembar finial	Automated shad control system interaction with building manag system	Automa control 1 system	System and n an adjustable connector	System shade se fabric bi	Automa control system	Trough shad and method	Automa control module	RY TITLE
Cordless shade automatic lift regulator	ocket	Hembar guide cable finial	Automated shade control system interaction with building management system	Automated shade control method and system	System and method for 11/740,757 an adjustable connector	System and method for shade selection using a fabric brightness factor	Automated shade control method and system	Trough shade system and method	Automated shade control reflectance module	
15/013,409	15/334,591	14/955,671	14/692,868	11/162,377	11/740,757	11/539,559	12/197,863	12/266,632	12/475,312	APP. NO.
2/2/2016	10/26/2016	12/1/2015	4/22/2015	9/8/2005	4/26/2007	10/6/2006	8/25/2008	11/7/2008	5/29/2009	FILING DATE
9,765,565	10,544,622	9,637,973	9,938,765	7,417,397	7,625,151	7,684,022	7,977,904	8,016,016	8,120,292	PATENT#
9/19/2017	1/28/2020	5/2/2017	4/10/2018	8/26/2008	12/1/2009	3/23/2010	7/12/2011	9/13/2011	2/21/2012	ISSUE DATE
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	STATUS
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	OWNER

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Mounting base for a window shade (design)	Quick release window shade system	Quick release window shade system	Adjustment notification method	Shade adjustment notification system and method	Window covering fastener particularly suitable for arched coverings	Hold down device for window covering looped operator	Arched window covering	Rail retention system for a cordless window shade	Brake device for cordless lift shades	Cordless shade lift system and headrail arrangement	TITLE
29/565,113	16/590,779	15/421,968	16/205,598	15/057,354	14/452,776	14/478,956	15/072,033	15/013,505	15/013,495	15/013,422	APP. NO.
5/18/2016	10/2/2019	2/1/2017	11/30/2018	3/1/2016	8/6/2014	9/5/2014	3/16/2016	2/2/2016	2/2/2016	2/2/2016	FILING DATE
D,833,175	ŀ	10,472,887	10,961,772	10,174,546	9,462,908	9,663,988	9,663,985	9,797,188	9,695,633	9,732,555	PATENT#
11/13/2018	-	11/12/2019	3/30/2021	1/8/2019	10/11/2016	5/30/2017	5/30/2017	10/24/2017	7/4/2017	8/15/2017	ISSUE DATE
Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	STATUS
Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	OWNER

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Geared window shade bracket with bead stop	Planetary gear with bead stop	Geared bracket for a window shade	Window shade system tether safety device	Window shade safety device	Window shade channel 16/281,600 system	Base channel coupling	Wheel carriage assembly for guided asymmetric fabric deployment	Wheel carriage assembly for guided asymmetric fabric deployment	Systems and methods for roller blind channel coupling	TITLE
17/019,632	16/410,605	15/483,668	16/934,424	15/968,564	16/281,600	15/435,609	16/797,949	15/600,359	15/396,972	APP. NO.
9/14/2020	5/13/2019	4/10/2017	7/21/2020	5/1/2018	2/21/2019	2/17/2017	2/21/2020	5/19/2017	1/3/2017	FILING DATE
1	10,808,457	10,337,243	1	10,961,776	11,053,734	10,253,563	-	10,570,662	10,260,280	PATENT#
-	10/20/2020	7/2/2019	ŀ	3/30/2021	7/6/2021	4/9/2019	-	2/25/2020	4/16/2019	ISSUE DATE
Pending	Granted	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	STATUS
Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	OWNER

U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	50
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Roller shade system	Lift force determining an optimal lift assist mechanism	Sky camera system for analyzing cloud conditions	Sky camera system utilizing circadian information for intelligent building control	Sky camera for tracking clouds	Sky camera system utilizing circadian information for intelligent building control	Targeted illumination system	Window covering	Sky camera system for intelligent building control	TITLE
16/654,895	16/285,555	16/836,312	16/815,644	16/669,839	16/240,479	16/213,637	29/367,492	15/906,674	APP. NO.
10/16/2019	2/26/2019	3/31/2020	3/11/2020	10/31/2019	1/4/2019	12/7/2018	8/9/2010	2/27/2018	FILING DATE
1	-	11,060,352	11,060,351	10,988,984	10,619,415	!	D,636,204	10,253,564	PATENT#
-	-	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	4/27/2021	4/14/2020		4/19/2011	4/9/2019	ISSUE DATE
Pending	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	STATUS
Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mariak Industries, Inc.	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	OWNER

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT#	ISSUE DATE	STATUS	OWNER
USA	Maintenance and operation of a window shade system	16/796,490	2/20/2020	1	1	Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Window shade system power management	17/463,396	8/31/2021	1	1	Pending (Unpublished)	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Sky camera virtual horizon mask and tracking solar disc	16/849,834	4/15/2020	1	I	Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Wired pocket with lighting	16/728,339	12/27/2019	10,808,455	10/20/2020	Granted	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Lighted window shade holder	17/019,585	9/14/2020	-		Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Systems and methods for energy savings in buildings	17/395,340	8/5/2021	-	-	Pending (Unpublished)	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
NSN	Multi-stop manual window shade	17/193,246	3/5/2021		-	Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
NSU	Window shade channel 17/328,593 system	17/328,593	5/24/2021	-	-	Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Sky camera system utilizing circadian information for intelligent building control	17/327,434	5/21/2021			Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
USA	Sky camera system for analyzing cloud conditions	17/328,771	5/24/2021	!	1	Pending	Mechoshade Systems, LLC

										(
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	COUNTRY
Window covering motorized lift and control system motor and operation	Window covering motorized lift and control system gear train	Hold down device for covering looped operator	Arched window covering	Center drop shade mount	Blind slat with cord holes	Drive hub dampening posts	Keypad	Sanitizing window shade system	Window shade keypad functionality	TITLE
16/204,671	15/585,977	15/605,385	15/605,375	15/965,512	29/637,887	17/336,046	29/772,808	17/241,574	17/191,043	APP. NO.
11/29/2018	5/3/2017	5/25/2017	5/25/2017	4/27/2018	2/22/2018	6/1/2021	-	4/27/2021	3/3/2021	FILING DATE
10,337,241	10,174,548	10,415,304	10,041,290		ł	ł	1	1	ł	PATENT#
7/2/2019	1/8/2019	9/17/2019	8/7/2018	1	ł	1	-	-	1	ISSUE DATE
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Pending (Unpublished)	Pending	Pending (Unpublished)	Pending (Unpublished)	Pending	STATUS
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	OWNER

Schedule B

	11/18/1997	2,114,599	11/13/1995	75/018,089	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	TOPFLIGHT
	12/5/1989	1,569,810	5/10/1989	73/798,992	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	SUNSETTER
	8/21/2012	4,195,937	9/29/2011	85/434,963	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	TRI-SULATION
	12/18/2012	4,260,646	3/30/2012	85/584,711	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	BALI DESIGN COLOR
	12/18/2012	4,260,645	3/30/2012	85/584,700	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	BALI DESIGN
	7/6/2004	2,859,751	7/24/2003	76/531,890	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	WINDOW IMAGES
	3/4/2008	3,391,713	8/20/2007	77/258,971	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	TRADITIONS
	8/24/2004	2,877,890	7/29/2002	76/436,086	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	TRADEWINDS
	5/9/2006	3,090,630	3/10/2003	76/498,419	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	SHEER ENCHANTMENT
	5/10/2005	2,948,991	10/28/2002	76/463,896	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	ROOM SCAPES
	1/24/1995	1,875,960	11/10/1992	74/331,611	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	ONE TOUCH
	4/6/1993	1,763,697	4/8/1991	74/154,960	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	NEAT PLEAT
	12/5/2017	5,349,432	4/21/2017	87/420,432	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	MARIAK
	2/1/2005	2,923,934	6/5/2003	76/519,790	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	LIGHTWEAVES
	12/13/2005	3,026,077	10/20/2004	76/617,105	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	LAKE FOREST
	3/26/1974	0,980,822	7/17/1972	72/429,984	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	GRABER
	8/9/2016	5,016,091	8/21/2015	86/732,402	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	VIRTUAL CORD
	9/10/1996	7,599,557	8/14/1995	74/715,570	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	G-71 SUPER-VUE
_ '	12/29/1998	2,215,187	1/2/1996	75/223,456	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	FRESCO
` ~-:	11/18/2003	2,784,827	3/6/2002	76/379,591	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	FRAMEWORKS
-, ·	10/1/1985	1,363,420	3/25/1985	73/528,391	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	FASHION PLEAT
00	9/20/2016	5,044,952	2/9/2016	86/902,372	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	EVENPLEAT
	7/19/2005	2,971,089	3/19/2001	76/226,689	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	DURA-VUE
ATÉ	8/8/1995	1,910,103	8/15/1994	74/561,069	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	DAUPHINE
	1/15/1991	1,631,633	10/26/1989	73/834,026	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	CRYSTALPLEAT
	12/10/1985	1,374,799	6/27/1984	73/487,234	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	BALI
	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Owner	Country	Mark
					Trademarks		

Mark		7/19/2005	2,973,017	2/14/2003	78/214,880	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	I.CON
Marik Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76(9)-872 11/8/2004 3.071,607 3021/2006 OLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77(29)-582 109/92007 3.606,896 41/4/2009 KEF COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3.609,573 421/2009 KAH COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3.609,573 421/2009 TCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3.609,576 421/2009 TCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/293,531 10/9/2007 3.609,576 421/2009 TCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/293,531 11/18/2011 4,509,136 9/23/2014 McCONTROLS (logo) United States Mechoshade Systems, LLC 85/476,783 11/18/2011<		8/9/2005	2,983,082	2/13/2004	78/367,780	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	ECOVEIL
Moné Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. No. Reg. Date OLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619.873 11782004 3,011.000 3,211.2006 32112006 32112006 32112006 3,011.007 3,011.007 3,011.007 3,011.007 3,011.007 3,011.007 3,011.000 41142006 3112.475 7142006 3,011.007 3,009.573 41142009<		9/6/2005	2,993,437	5/7/2004	76/590,941	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	WINDOWMANAG EMENT
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date OLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619-872 11/82/004 3,071,607 321/2006 7472/006 COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,512 109/2007 3,609,573 421/2009 74/2006 KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 109/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 74/2006 KH COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 109/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 74/2006 KH COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 109/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 74/2006 KK CONTROLS (logo) United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 109/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 EMSA United States Mechoshade Systems, LLC 85/476,783 11/18/2011 4,309,504 3/19/2013		4/8/2008	3,408,375	6/19/2007	77/209,557	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	DUAL SHADE
Mark Country Obmer Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619,873 118/2004 5,071,607 321/2006 OLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,562 109/2007 3,606,896 414/2009 KET COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,519 109/2007 3,606,896 421/2009 KET COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,576 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 7709,533 799,2013 4,902,36 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 7709,533 779,2013 4,902,36 421/2009 ACT STATE AND		1/6/2009	3,558,542	9/12/2007	77/277,884	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SOLARTRAC
Mark Country Obmet Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619,873 11/82004 3,071,007 32/12006 OLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,562 10/92007 3,608,896 41/42009 KET COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,551 10/92007 3,609,573 421/2009 AH COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 10/92007 3,609,576 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 10/92007 3,609,576 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 77299,531 10/92007 3,609,576 421/2009 421/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SumSetter Products Limited Partnership 7709,533 779/2013 4,542,82 63/32014 WE CONTROLS (logo) United States Mechoshade Syste		5/19/2009	3,621,796	4/7/2008	77/441,854	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	WHISPERTRAC
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Lunited States United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619,873 11/82004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 OLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 771299,562 10/92007 3,608,980 471/2009 KETCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 771299,531 10/92007 3,609,973 4721/2009 KETCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 771299,531 10/92007 3,609,973 4721/2009 CTOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 771299,572 10/92007 3,609,976 4721/2009 CTOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 771299,572 10/92007 3,609,573 4721/2009 CTOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 7709,572 10/92007 3,609,576 4721/2009 CTOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnershi		2/24/2009	3,579,117	4/7/2008	77/441,883	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	IMAGESHADE
Mark Country Ohmer Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date DULECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 766.19.873 11/8/2004 3.071.607 3.21/2006 OLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3.606,896 4/14/2009 COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,512 10/9/2007 3.609,573 4/21/2009 Mel (1/2009) CTCOLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3.609,576 4/21/2009 Mel (1/2009) Mel (1/20		11/4/2008	3,527,442	4/7/2008	77/441,871	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	EUROTWILL
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Linied States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619.873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2006 3/21/2009 3/21/2006 3/21/2009<		12/23/2008	3,549,430	4/7/2008	77/441,465	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	WHISPERSHADE
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Lunited States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76619.873 11/8/2004 3.071,607 3/21/2006 COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 27/2006 KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 27/2007 CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 27/2014 CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,575 4/21/2009 27/2014 CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/29,533 7/9/2013 3,609,575 4/21/2009 27/2014 4,009		6/16/2009	3,640,954	5/27/2008	77/483,650	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SUNDIALER
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,608,964 4/21/2009 4/21/2009 AH COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 4/21/2009 AH COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,574 4/21/2009 4/21/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,576 4/21/2009 4/21/2009 CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,572 10/9/2007 3,609,576 4/21/2009		10/13/2009	3,695,295	3/10/2009	77/687,307	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MIDNITE
Mark Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 N KET COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 N CT COLLECTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,576 4/21/2009 N KE CONTROLS (logo) United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 86/053,833 7/9/2013 4,542,282 6/3/2014 NE CONTROLS (logo) United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 86/187,761 2/7/2014 4,609,136 9/23/2014 NE CONTROLS (logo		11/24/2009	3,714,531	3/10/2009	77/687,336	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	DESIGN WITH LIGHT
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/2009 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,574 4/21/2009 7/2		10/13/2009	3,695,306	3/11/2009	77/688,167	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SKYLIGHTER
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/12009 DN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/2009<		7/19/2011	3,996,790	11/12/2010	85/175,310	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHOLUX
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/1209 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/21/2009 <		3/13/2012	4,112,897	1/5/2011	85/210,620	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHOSYSTEMS
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/209,572 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/21/2009 <t< td=""><th></th><td>6/12/2012</td><td>4,156,988</td><td>8/24/2011</td><td>85/405,860</td><td>Mechoshade Systems, LLC</td><td>United States</td><td>URBANSHADE</td></t<>		6/12/2012	4,156,988	8/24/2011	85/405,860	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	URBANSHADE
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partmership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partmership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partmership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/20		4/9/2013	4,318,211	12/19/2011	85/498,787	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHOSYSTEMS
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/2009 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/2009		3/24/2015	4,709,561	4/22/2014	86/258,646	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SHADELOC
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 DN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,574 4/21/2009 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,551 10/9/2007 3,609,574 4/21/2009 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,551 10/9/2007 3,609,576 4/21/2009 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,572 10/9/2007 3,609,576 4/21/2009 N	_	3/19/2013	4,303,694	11/18/2011	85/476,783	Horizons Holdings, LLC	United States	CORDLESS ONE CONTROLS (logo)
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 T TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 T TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 T ON United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,575 4/21/2009 T ON United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,571 10/9/2007 3,609,575 4/21/2009 T	'	9/23/2014	4,609,136	2/7/2014	86/187,761	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	PERFECTLOOK
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 NN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7 ON United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,531 10/9/2007 3,609,575 4/21/2009 7	, _	6/3/2014	4,542,282	7/9/2013	86/005,383	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	S LOGO
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 DN United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 2 CTION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 2 TION United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,534 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 2		4/21/2009	3,609,576	10/9/2007	77/299,572	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	THE NEWPORT COLLECTION
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 7/2009 N United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009 7/200		4/21/2009	3,609,575	10/9/2007	77/299,551	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	THE SAVANNAH COLLECTION
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,519 10/9/2007 3,609,573 4/21/2009		4/21/2009	3,609,574	10/9/2007	77/299,534	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	THE NANTUCKET COLLECTION
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,873 11/8/2004 3,071,607 3/21/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 76/619,872 11/8/2004 3,112,475 7/4/2006 United States SunSetter Products Limited Partnership 77/299,562 10/9/2007 3,606,896 4/14/2009		4/21/2009	3,609,573	10/9/2007	77/299,519	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	THE SONOMA COLLECTION
MarkCountryOwnerAppl. No.Appl. DateReg. No.Reg. DateUnited StatesSunSetter Products Limited Partnership76/619,87311/8/20043,071,6073/21/2006United StatesSunSetter Products Limited Partnership76/619,87211/8/20043,112,4757/4/2006		4/14/2009	3,606,896	10/9/2007	77/299,562	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	THE TAHOE COLLECTION
MarkCountryOwnerAppl. No.Appl. DateReg. No.Reg. DateUnited StatesSunSetter Products Limited Partnership76/619,87311/8/20043,071,6073/21/2006		7/4/2006	3,112,475	11/8/2004	76/619,872	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	EASYSHADE
Country Owner Appl. No. Appl. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date	· •	3/21/2006	3,071,607	11/8/2004	76/619,873	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	VISTA
		Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Owner	Country	Mark

6,140,631	2/5/2020	88/786,469	SunSetter Products Limited Partnership	United States	SUNSETTER OASIS
	7/23/2020	90/069,370	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	STYLE THAT MAKES A STATEMENT
3,471,723	12/10/2007	77/347,935	Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United States	BEX & DESIGN
6,503,477	06/15/2020	90/002,120	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SOLARLINC
5,297,507	5/27/2016	87/052,252	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	ECOVEIL SHEER
5,710,395	4/5/2017	87/399,129	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	ELECTROPOCKET
5,327,716	3/22/2017	87/381,757	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	CATCHPIN
4,782,854	3/3/2014	86/208,896	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SKYVIEW
1,127,889	2/10/1978	73/158,295	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	ELECTRO SHADE
5,699,231	5/2/2018	87/904,639	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHO
1,428,413	5/19/1986	73/599,749	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHO
1,820,992	5/17/1993	74/391,147	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	SNAP-LOC
5,637,739	5/10/2018	87/916,359	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	CIRCLE AND DESIGN
2,349,985	5/17/1999	75/708,194	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	CIRCLE & DESIGN
2,377,220	5/17/1999	75/708,183	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MECHOSHADE
2,562,206	5/17/1999	75/713,743	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	MLC
2,329,681	5/17/1999	75/708,184	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	THERMOVEIL
2,565,661	5/17/1999	75/708,182	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	IMCS
2,675,454	6/29/2000	76/080,025	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	TAME THE SUN
2,607,214	4/12/2001	76/239,985	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	AAC SOLARTRAC
2,765,011	6/4/2001	76/266,407	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	DOUBLESHADE
2,746,467	4/22/2002	76/398,557	Mechoshade Systems, LLC	United States	ELECTRO
Keg. Ivo.	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Owner	Country	Mark

Schedule C

pyrights

Horizons Holdings, LLC	3/4/2013	TX0007697127	N/A	HORIZONS SAMPLE BOOK APP
Horizons Holdings, LLC	3/4/2013	TX0007696881	N/A	HORIZONS C.O.M. CALCULATOR
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	3/6/1995	TXu000679531	N/A	ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL NO-SEW WINDOW TREATMENT.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009459	N/A	VICTORIAN SCONCE.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009463	N/A	VICTORIAN FINIAL.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009464	N/A	SIMPLE LEAF FINIAL.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009462	N/A	LILLY FINIAL.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009457	N/A	LEAF SCONCE.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001041065	N/A	COLONIAL SCONCE.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009460	N/A	CIRRUS SCONCE.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009461	N/A	CIRRUS FINIAL.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	11/30/1999	VA0001009458	N/A	AUTUMN LEAF FINIAL.
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	4/3/1998	VA0000917307	N/A	ALEXA.
OWNER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	COPYRIGHT TITLE
		Copyrights		

PATENT

COPYRIGHT	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
GREENHOUSE ELECTROSHADES	VA 1-090-789	VA0001090789	7/24/2000	MechoShade Systems, LLC
GLAZING SHADECLOTH SELECTION GUIDE USING COLOR	1-4665913361	TX0008409314	3/20/2017	MechoShade Systems, LLC
THE ECOVEIL PRODUCTION PROCESS	1-4761723021	VA0002081199	3/31/2017	MechoShade Systems, LLC
SOLEIL SHADING	VA 1-010-691	VA0001040691	7/7/2000	MechoShade Systems, LLC
SOLARTRAC MODELING PROGRAM REPORT	1-1947637141	VA0001938287	12/2/2014	MechoShade Systems, LLC
SOLARTRAC SCIENTIFIC DAYLIGHT MANAGEMENT	1-2383991618	TXu001971792	5/13/2015	MechoShade Systems, LLC
SOLARTRAC MODELING PROGRAM REPORT	1-2631682631	VAu001237368	8/11/2015	MechoShade Systems, LLC
SOLARTRAC MODELING PROGRAM REPORT FOR VENETIAN BLINDS	1-2631682777	VAu001237369	8/11/2015	MechoShade Systems, LLC

RECORDED: 01/03/2025